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INTAKE INTAKE

CLOSE

INTAKE
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PARKS
CLOSE

HU
RD
SM
AN
'S 
CR
OF
T

TH
R
EE
 C
O
TT
A
G
ES
,

BU
IL
D
IN
G
S 
&
 G
A
R
D
EN

H
O
U
SE
, G
A
RD
EN

   
&
 O
R
CH
A
R
D

C
O
TT
A
G
E 
&
 G
A
R
D
EN

SAIN
T HE

LEN
S

CLOSE

CLOSE

HAY FURLONG

CLOSE

MIDDLE BRICK
-KILN CLOSE

CLOSE

ELMS CLOSE
AND

THE ROODS

COW CLOSE

CLOSE

CLOSE CLOSE

PLANTS
CLOSE

PART OF
BRICK-KILN
CLOSE

COTTAGE,
BRICK-KILN
& YARD

HOVEL
& YARD

SHELDON PIT
PLANTATION

BRICK-KILN
CLOSE

PARSONS
PIECE

FISH PIT
CLOSE LONG

BLEEK-
LANDS

FIRST
SMITH'S CLOSE

SECOND
& THIRD
SMITH'S
CLOSE

FOURTH
SMITH'S
CLOSE

FIFTH
SMITH'S
CLOSE

 WORK-HOUSE,  YARDS
     &
GARDEN

WORKHOUSE
CLOSE

LONG
CLOSE

FAR & NEAR
GREENS CLOSES

HOME LEYS

TWO COTTAGES
AND GARDEN

84 CLOSE

146
171

587

442

524

72

73

74

75

76

78

512

586

511
523

116

588



Hall Close

Ball
's Cr

oft

Near Windlehill

Far Windlehill

Stanton's House Garden & Croft

Great Rye Close

Rye Close Meadow

Five Leys

Croft

Rye Close

Little Rye Close

Stoneyway
Meadow

Long
Meadow

Number Leys

Saddington's
Close

Brooks End

Over Close

The Orchard
Field

Brook End
Close

Nine
Leys
Croft

Windmill
Close

The
 Wi
ndli

ngs

The Lower
Catch Pit

(Tav
erne

rs La
nd)

Lane

Sandy
Lane

Over
Street

or

Silver
Street

THE CROFT

THE GAS HOUSE FIELD

THE    FLATTS

THE BOTTOM FLATTS or
BROOKSIDE FIELD

THE
MEADOW

FAR TOWNSEND CLOSE

TAVERNERS COTTAGE
PIECE

ST HELENS

THE CLOSE

THE LEY

WOODCOCKS CLOSE

FIRST BROOK END

SECOND BROOK END

WOODCOCKS CLOSE

SARAH PARKIN'S
MEADOW

SUGAR CANDY
CLOSE

UPPER MEADOW

RYE GRASS
CROFT

RYE CROFT

WOODCOCK'S
RYE CROFT LITTLE RED

HILL

HORSE
PASTURE

BERRILL
HILL

CLOSE

WOODCOCK
CLOSE

CLOSE

CLOSE

CLOSE

CLOSE

WIN
DLE

 HIL
L

HOSTAGE CLOSE

POYNTON'S
CLOSE

505

501

500

498

497

618

620
619

621

622

627

628

738

739
X

747

771

767

768

774
775

776

777778

779

780

782

783

784

785

786

789

832

470

469

468162

163

161

165

166

167

168

169

170

172 269
270

272
273

277

274

271

275
276

279

278

282

286

285

283

465

284

464

288

295

294

292

291

293

290

297

299

298

300

314

315

316 317

318

319

320

321

322

312

323

324

326

325

327

328

337

329

332

339

338

340

310

442

443

444 445

446

448
449

452

447

450

451

454 455

456

457

458

462

461

287

463

475

476

477
478

479

480481

482

483

484

485

486
487

488

489

490

491

492

493

494

495

496

503

504

629

631

632

633

630

741

737

744

281

280

296
289

313

311

453

459

472460

471

772

474

473

773

769

770

467

466

781

835

834?

750

746

748

749

743

742

745

740

736

734

735

502

499

626

823

177171

CLOSE

TWO COTTAGES,
BUILDINGS & GARDEN

THREE
COTTAGES,
GARDEN,
CHAPEL

& YARD

CLOSE

INTAKE

INTAKE

INTAKE

INTAKE

INTAKE

[PLANTATION]

HOUSE, GARDEN, YARD &c

CROFT
GARDEN & STACK YARD

COTTAGE GARDEN &

BLACKSMITH'S SHOP
CROFT

[PLANTATION 273a]

APPLEBY SCHOOL

GARDENS, PLAY

GROUNDS &c

COTTAGE

COTTAGE & GARDEN CLOSE

CLOSE

GARDEN
GARDEN
YARD &

HOUSE, OUTBUILDINGS

THREE COTTAGES

& GARDEN

COTTAGE &

GARDEN

FIRST

CROFT

PIECE

FAR
CROFT

BAPTIST CHAPEL
HOUSE & GARDEN

CHAPEL

INTAKE

GA
RD
EN
 &
 OR

CH
AR
D

CO
TT
AG
E &

 GA
RD
EN

& G
AR
DE
NS

THREE COTTAGES

& GARDEN

TW
O C

OT
TA
GE
S

COTTAGE & GARDEN

CO
TT
AG
E, B

UIL
DIN

GS
,

CLOSE

ORCHARD

OUTBUILDINGS

HOUSE,

& GARDEN

ORCHARDH
O
U
SE, G

A
R
D
EN
,

O
U
T
B
U
ILD
IN
G
S &
 Y
A
R
D

CO
TT
AG
E,

YA
RD
 &
 G
AR
DE
N

BL
AC
KS
M
IT
H
'S 
SH
OP
,G

ES

GARDEN, CROFT

& BUILDINGS

MOAT HOUSE,

CROFT

CROFT

CROFT
CROFT

COTTAGE, GARDEN

& BUILDINGS

OR
CH
AR
DS
 &
 G
AR
D
EN

OU
TB
UI
LD
IN
GS
, Y
A
RD
S,

FA
RM
 H
OU
SE
,

OU
TB
UI
LD
IN
GS
, Y
AR
DS
 &
c

FA
RM
 H
OU
SE
,

FO
UR
 C
OT
TA
GE
S,

G
AR
DE
N 
&
 C
RO
FT

BU
ILD

IN
GS
 &
 Y
AR
D

HO
US
E,

OR
CH
AR
D,GARDEN

FIV
E C
OT
TA
GE
S,

BU
IL
DI
NG
S, 
YA
RD

& 
GA
RD
EN

TH
RE
E C
OT
TA
GE
S,

BU
ILD

IN
GS
, Y
AR
D,

GA
RD
EN
 &
 CR
OF
TFA

RM
 HO

US
E,

BL
A
CK
 H
O
RS
E

IN
N
 &
 Y
A
RD
 

CO
TT
AG
E,

CA
RP
EN
TE
R'
S

SH
OP
 &
 G
AR
DE
N

SIX COTTAGES,

GARDENS &

YARD

TWO

COTTAGESRE
E C
OT
TA
GE
S,

    
   S
M
IT
H'
S S
HO
PS

    
   Y
AR
D 
& 
GA
RD
EN

T
R
EE
 C
O
T
TA
G
E
S

&
 G
A
R
D
EN

R
D
E
N
&
 Y
A
R
D

R
IG
T
'S
 S
H
O
P,

R
E
E
O
T
T
A
G
E
S,

CROFT

COTTAGE

& GARDEN

& GARDEN
COTTAGES

THREE

& GARDENS
HOUSE

COTTAGES
& GARDEN

TWO

THE HALL
YARD

U
SE
,

CROFT

TW
O 
CO
TT
AG
ES

& 
GA
RD
EN

CO
TT
AG
E

& 
GA
RD
EN

CR
OFT

 (BA
LLS

 YA
RD
)

OR
CH
AR
D

CROFT

CROFT

HO
US
E, 
YA
RD
,

BU
IL
DI
NG
S &
 G
AR
DE
N

HOUSE, YARD
& GARDEN

COTTAGE, BLACKSMITH'S

SHOP, YARD & GARDEN

THREE COTTAGES
& GARDENS

COTTAGE
& GARDEN

COTTAGE
& GARDEN

TWO COTTAGES,

BUILDINGS, YARD

& GARDEN

GARDEN

FIVE COTTAGES,
GARDENS & YARD

CROFT

LANE

CLOSE

INTAKE

INTAKE

FO
UR CO

TTA
GES

&
 GARDENSCOTTAGE & GARDEN

FOUR COTTAGES

& GARDENS
GARDEN

THE

PINGLE

INTAKE

INTAKE

HOUSE,
GARDEN & PREMISES

ORCHARD

INTAKE

GARDEN

CLOSE NEXT

TUNNADINES

INTAKE

INTAKE

INTAKE

INTAKE

INTAKE

INTAKE

INTAKE

INTAKE

NEAR

WAY

CLOSE
CLOSE

CLOSE

C
L
O
S
EWINDLE HILL

LONG WINDLE HILL

ARM
STEAD'S

CLOSE

CLOSE

SHORT

W
INDLE HILL

              LITTLE
WINDLE HILL

GREEN PIT CLOSE

NEAR

ALLEY CLOSE

FAR

ALLEY CLOSE

CLOSE

CLOSE

[SECOND]CLOSE

BARNCLOSE

[THIRD]CLOSE

CLOSE[MEADOW]

INTAKE

INTAKE

COTTAGE

WIND-MILL
& CROFT

CLOSE

CLOSE

CLOSE

LANE

CLOSE

C
L
O
S
E

CLOSE

RYE CROFT

CLOSE

CLOSE

GARDEN
RYE CROFT

CLOSE

CLOSE

CLOSE

PLANTATION
THE FLATTS

THE FLATTS

THE BOTTOM FLATTS

CLOSE

FAR
TOWNSEND
CLOSE

TWO COTTAGES

TAVERNORS COTTAGE
PIECE AT BROOK ENDCLOSE

 
R
D
EN

CROFT

CLOSE

OVER CLOSE

CLOSE

BROOKS-END
CLOSE

T
H
E
 L
E
Y

CLOSE CLOSE

CLOSE

CLOSE

CLOSE

CLOSE

CLOSE

CLOSE
CLOSE

CLOSEWOODCOCK
CLOSE

RYE GRASS
CLOSE

CLOSE

WOODCOCK'S
RYE CROFT

CLOSE

CLOSE

CLOSE

CLOSE

CLOSE

CLOSE

CLOSE

CLOSE

CLOSE

WIND-MILL
CLOSE

CLOSE

CLOSE

TOP
MEADOW
CLOSE

W
IN
D
L
E
 H
IL
L
 &

W
A
L
K
E
R
' C
L
O
S
E SECOND TUNNADINES

OR HOSTAGE CLOSE

FIRST TUNNADINES
OR HOSTAGE CLOSE

588

507

506

309

764

787

788

765

510

158

164

696

634

766

CLOSE

623

617

508 618
619



Broadlakes

Meadow

Redhill

Rushy Slade

The Windmill

The  Minorca

RUSHTON     SLADE

NORTONS

CLOSE

NORTONS

HEDGE

SHORT
BROAD CLOSE

BIG CLOSE

BIG FOOTPATH

CLOSE

BROAD  MEADOW

BIG  &  LITTLE RED HILLS

GARDEN
CLOSE

LINSEY  AND

PIT  CLOSE

CLOSE
CLOSE

LONG CLOSE

LITTLE  BARN  CLOSE

CLOSE

NORTON
NOOK

SPINNEY

751

752

757

758

763

764

787

788

790

792

799

822

760

725

703

793

791

794

821
817

816

800

795

797 796

759
762

761

765

756

714

713

715

716

755

753

754

766

732
731

730
733

724 723

722

717

718 719

720

721727728

729

726

712711

710 708
709

702

704

LONG CLOSE

LOUSEY CLOSE

BIG PIT CLOSE

MOORE'S CLOSE

LITTLE BROAD MEADOW

CLOSE

CLOSE

CLOSECLOSE

CLOSE

CLOSE

CLOSE

CLOSE

CLOSE

RED HILL
CLOSE

CLOSE

CLOSE

PLANTATION

CLOSE

P
L
A
N
T
A
T
IO
N

CLOSE

PLANTATIONCLOSE

CLOSE

CLOSE

CLOSE

CLOSECLOSE
CLOSE

CLOSE

SHORT
BROAD MEADOW

BIG CLOSE

BIG FOOT PATH
CLOSE

BIG BROAD MEADOW

BIG RED HILL

GARDEN
CLOSE

CLOSE

FARM HOUSE,
OUTBUILDINGS, GARDEN,
ORCHARD & YARDS

LITTLE
BARN  CLOSE

HORSE
PASTURE

CLOSE

CLOSE

BIG BARN
CLOSE

BERREL
CLOSE

CLOSE

CLOSE

CLOSE

CLOSE

CLOSE

CLOSECLOSE
CLOSE

CLOSE

CLOSE

CLOSE

CLOSE

CLOSECLOSE

BARN,
YARD &c

SALE
GUTTER

WINTSEY
CLOSE

798

823

750

697

789

696

734



B
ro
ok
 M
ea
do
w

Long Close

Garners Barn Close

Garners Barn

Moor

Meadow

HEALY CLOSE

BOTTOM QUARRY
CLOSE

LATE GORSE
COVER

BIG HACKETTS
CLOSE & BIRDS
HILL CLOSE QUARRY CLOSE

ORTONS CLOSE

COOPERS CLOSE

COMMON
PIECE

BOTTOM
COW PASTURE

BIRDS
HILL

?FIRST
MEADOW

BIRDSHILL
GORSE

38

547

20

21

46

51

50

6
5

22

28

29

33

37

44

48

54 557

8

9

10
17

2

3
4

53

19

24

47

52

56

58
60

36

35

43

57

18

25

49 45

32

31

42

41

27

23

26

30

40

34

39

BOTTOM
QUARRY
PIECE

CLOSE
COOPERS
CLOSE

PLANTATION

PENNY

HILL
PENNY
HILL

CLOSE

CLOSE

CLOSE

CLOSE

CLOSE

CLOSE

CLOSE CLOSE

CLOSE

CLOSE

+CLOSE

LANE

CLOSE

CLOSE

CLOSE

C
L
O
S
E

OR
CH
AR
D

FARM HOUSE,
OUTBUILDINGS &c

W
IL
LO
W
 B
ED COTTAGE, YARDS,

BUILDINGS &c

WILLOW BED

HOUSE, GARDEN
& BUILDINGS

CLOSE

FOUR
COTTAGES
& GARDENS

[NEW GORSE
COVER]

CLOSE

CLOSE

HACKETTS
BIG CLOSE

CLOSE

QUARRY
PIECE

THE QUARRY PIECE

UPPER
COW PASTURE

ORTONS
CLOSE

TOP
QUARRY
PIECE

COTTAGE
& GARDEN

CLOSE CLOSE

HACKETTS
BOTTOM
CLOSE

COOPERS
CLOSE

BIRDS
HILLSECOND

MEADOW

FIRST
MEADOW

SIDE
HOLLOWS

THIRD
MEADOW

FAR
MEADOW

COMMON
PIECE

BOTTOM
COW PASTURE

CLOSE

Measham

59

548



The Bottom
Meadow

HEATH CLOSE

THE FLATTS

LITTLE SLADE

WALKERS
CLOSE

STONE PIT CLOSE

STONE PIT CLOSE

NEAR
      MEADOW

CUTHBERT'S
CLOSE

BIG
HALL GORSE

LITTLE
HALL GORSEFEEDING CLOSE

CHARLES CLOSE

UPPER,  NORTH &
SOUTH   GORSES

MILL GREEN
CLOSE

FLITTON

FLATT

NETWOODS
CLOSE

WOODCOCKS

CLOSE

BIG MEADOW

548
554

557

563

566

571

576

585

523

515

514

512

588

589

590

534

Stone Quarry

513

518

522

520
521

526

527

528

529

532

541

542

545 556

539

537

536

558

559

553 565

564

567

577

583

582

579580
581

584

525
524

530

531

519

517

560

516

535

561

562

552

555

550

546

549 551

538

533

540

544
543

568

578

569

570

586

587

WEEWELLS CLOSE

PLANTATION

MEADOW BROOK

CLOSE

LITTLE MEADOW

ORCHARD

CLOSE

CLOSE

CLOSE

CLOSE

PLANTATION

PLANTATION

HEATH CLOSE
AND

SHELDON'S CLOSE

PLANTATION

PLANTATION

PLANTATION P
L
A
N
T
A
T
IO
N

M
IL
L
 L
A
N
E

PLANTATION

P
L
A
N
T
A
T
IO
N

PLANTATION

STONE PIT

CLOSE

BARN, YARD &c

CLOSE CLOSE

HOUSE, GARDEN

PLANTATION

PLANTATION

HALL CLOSE

WATERING

PIECE

CLOSE
CLOSE WILLOW

BED MILL GREEN
MEADOW

WATERING
PLACE

SHELDON'S

MEADOW

HOME GAP

HONEY
FURLONG

PLANTATION

WOODCOCK

CLOSE

SCOTFORD

CLOSE

SCOTFORD
CLOSE

PLANTATION

PLANTATION

PLANTATION

PLANTATION

BOTTOM
HAMMER

LEYS

BOTTOM
MEADOW
CLOSE

FAR
SWAIN'S
CLOSE

HEATH PIECE

TUNNADINE'S
COTTAGE
CLOSE

NEAR
SWAIN'S
CLOSE

THE FLATTS

PLANTATION

WHITE HOUSE,
OUTBUILDINGS, GARDEN,
ORCHARD & YARD

CLOSE

GREEN SLADE
WALKER'S
CLOSE

STONE PIT
PIECE

NEW CLOSE
HEAD

CLOSE

CUTHBERT'S CLOSE

CLOSE

& GARDENS

BIG HALL GORSE

LITTLE HALL
GORSEFEEDING CLOSE

CHARLES'S CLOSE

CLOSE
CLOSE

MILL GREEN
CLOSE

FLITTEM
FLATT

SKUNNIER
FLATT

WETWOOD
CLOSE

BIG MEADOW

CLOSE

BARN
CLOSE

THE QUARRY PIECE

55

575



The Widdeos

Th
e 
A
lle
y 
M
ea
do
w

The Catch Pit

Nine    Acre, Four   Acre

& the Mere Way

Marl Pit Close

The Bush Close, Two
Acres, Five Acres &
Road Close

Strong Close

Woodcocks

Close

Holme
Gap
Meadow

Farmers
Meadow

Big Meadow

River Mease

Barnsheath

Top Barnsheath

Garden

River Mease

Middle
Barnsheath

Big Meadow

C
lo
se
 b
el
ow
 th
e 
Ri
ck
s

River Mease

Harrison's
Close

Road Meadow

Home Close

RickyardOrchard

Wyatt's Close

Smith's
Close

O
sier Bed ?

Lunch
Close

Road to Barns Heath

Middle Close

Pond

Snarestone
Hill

F
ie
ld
 a
bo
ve
 th
e 
H
ou
se

Part of Lunch
Close

Cottage
& Garden

Mould's Meadow,
Godfrey's Close,
Hammer Leys

Plantation by M
ould's M

eadow

LUNCH CLOSE

CL
O
SE
 B
EL
O
W
 T
H
E 
RI
C
KS

WYATT'S CLOSE

HOME
CLOSE

ROAD MEADOW

HARRI   SON'S       CLOSE

MOULD'S MEADOW,
GODFREY'S CLOSE &
HAMMER LEYS

THE   FISH PIT     FIELD

SMITH'S   CLOSE

MARL PIT CLOSE

SPENCERS CLOSE
& MEADOW

575

608

606

660

665

666

668

592

593

595

611

612

623

634

642
643645

646

649

651
654

572

596

597

598

605

615
637

638

639

640

641

647

657

663
664

692

696

694

667

662

661

607

609

644

614

613

594

591

617

616

624

625

635

636

648

650
653

652

658

659

573

574

600

601

603

604
602

599

610

Bro
ok

HOME GAP
CLOSE

PLA
N
TA
TIO
N

HOUSE
MEADOW

GARDEN

CROFT

FARM HOUSE,
OUTBUILDINGS, YARD,
GARDEN & ORCHARD

PLA
N
TA
TIO
N

HOUSE CLOSE

LOACH

CLOSE

PL
A
N
TA
TI
O
N

PLA
N
TA
TIO
N

WITHEYHURST

CLOSE CLOSE

CLOSE

INTAKE

INTAKE

INTAKE

INTAKE

INTAKE

FISH
POND

CLOSE
ALLEY

MEADOW

ALLEY
CLOSE

LITTLE
MARL PIT

PLANTATION

BIG
MARL PIT

POND

CLOSE

CLOSE

CLOSE

CLOSE

CLOSE

CLOSE

CLOSE

CLOSE

CLOSE

CLOSE

CLOSE

CLOSE

WYATT'S
CLOSE

ROAD MEADOW

TOP HARRIS'S (sic)
CLOSE

BOTTOM
HARRISON'S
CLOSE

TOP
HAMMER

LEYS

MOULD'S
MEADOW

A
L
L
E
Y
 M
E
A
D
O
W

CLOSE

KICK PIT

CLOSE

CLOSE

CLOSE

CLOSE

CLOSE
CLOSECLOSE

CLOSE

CLOSE

PLANTATION

HOME
GAP
MEADOW

FARMER'S
MEADOW

BIG MEADOW

BARNSHEATH
MEADOW

FAR
BARNSHEATH

MIDDLE
BARNSHEATH

FIRST
BARNSHEATH
CLOSE ORCHARD

CLOSE

627

617

626

585

656

590

588



The Osier Bed

The Cottage Field

Field Close

Spencers Close
& Meadow

Two Cottages & Gardens

Tills Close

Part of Lunch

MEADOW  FIELD
BOTTOM  FIELD

CLOSE

CLOSE

CLOSE

CLOSE

CLOSE CLOSE

CLOSE

CLOSE

HORSE  CLOSE

SNARESTONE HILL
AND

SPENCERS'S CLOSE

TILL'S CLOSE

669

672

678

679

681

693

700

705

691

690

689

688

675

676

706

707
701

697

698

695

687

699 686

677

680

682

683

684

685

673

674

670

671

656

655

CLOSE
CLOSE

CLOSE

CLOSE

BARN YARD &c

C
R
O
S
S
W
E
L
L
 M
E
A
D
O
W

LIT
TLE

 ME
AD
OW

CLOSE

CLOSE

CLOSE

FARM HOUSE,
OUTBUILDINGS,
GARDEN &c

CLOSE

CLOSE

WILLOW BED

WILLOW BED

INTAKE

INTAKE

INTAKE

INTAKE

CL
OS
E

INTAKE

LOWER
BARN
CLOSE

BARN
CLOSE

SALE
STILE
CLOSE

WINTSEY
CLOSE

BLAKE-LANDS

CLOSE

CLOSE

CLOSE

CLOSE CLOSE

CLOSE

CLOSE

CLOSE

CLOSE

CLOSE

CLOSE

CLOSE

CLOSE

CLOSE

CLOSE

CLOSE

Snarestone

702

696

654

692

665

694

704

709

708


